



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6228 of 2025**

Akhilesh And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                              |
|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| Counsel for Revisionist(s)    | : | Imaran Ahmad, Shams Uz Zaman |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.                         |

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice.
3. List on 12.11.2025 as fresh.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**October 7, 2025**  
sfa/