



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6228 of 2025

Akhilesh And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Imaran Ahmad, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Sanjai Kumar Singh

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called on. No one is present on behalf of opposite party no.2 even in the revised list.
2. Learned Counsel for the revisionists and learned A.G.A. are present.
3. Office report dated 11.11.2025 shows that notice has been personally served upon opposite party no.2.
4. Put up as fresh on 28.01.2026 before appropriate Bench.
5. Meantime, learned Counsel for the opposite party no.2 may file a counter affidavit within two weeks.
6. Learned Counsel for the revisionists will have one week thereafter to file a rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(Chawan Prakash, J.)

January 6, 2026

Vijay