



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6228 of 2025**

Akhilesh And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Imaran Ahmad, Shams Uz Zaman,  
Vivek Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Manoj Kumar, Sanjai Kumar  
Singh, Sonakshi Kashyap

---

**Court No. - 86**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the revisionist, list this case on  
24.04.2026 as fresh.

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**

T.S.